
Sr.

No.

Grand

Total

1 21187570

2 21186676

3 20752097

4 434579

5 429065

6 5315

7 199

Total

Active

Cases

Total 

Recovered & 

Discharged

Total Deaths 

Total 

Positive 

Cases

Recovered & 

Discharged
Death

1 Bokaro 14 23159 299 23472 3 0

2 Chatra 0 7805 54 7859 0 0

3 Deoghar 1 13912 120 14033 0 0

4 Dhanbad 16 19490 399 19905 4 0

5 Dumka 0 7661 47 7708 0 0

6 East Singhbhum 33 68576 1118 69727 5 0

7 Garhwa 6 7694 94 7794 5 0

8 Giridih 2 9309 130 9441 1 0

9 Godda 0 7343 88 7431 0 0

10 Gumla 4 10897 42 10943 4 0

11 Hazaribagh 2 22448 194 22644 1 0

12 Jamtara 0 6096 61 6157 0 0

13 Khunti 6 9039 99 9144 0 0

14 Koderma 13 14724 140 14877 7 0

15 Latehar 68 8671 58 8797 27 0

16 Lohardaga 11 7526 89 7626 0 0

17 Pakur 0 3027 12 3039 0 0

18 Palamu 1 14162 111 14274 0 0

19 Ramgarh 0 15857 202 16059 0 0

20 Ranchi 53 111656 1606 113315 4 0

21 Sahebganj 0 5956 42 5998 0 0

22 Saraikela 0 8092 80 8172 0 0

23 Simdega 1 10256 93 10350 0 0

24 West Singhbhum 2 15648 137 15787 0 0

233 429004 5315 434552 61 0
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4 Mortality Rate 1.20% 1.22%

7 days Doubling Rate 7149.25 days 15971.74 days

Recovery Rate 98.70% 98.73%
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Indicators India Jharkhand

7 days Growth Rate 
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Total Active Positive Cases

(II) District wise breakup of All COVID-19 Cases

Sr.No. District

Cumulative till Yesterday Today Status

No. of 

New Positive 

Cases

Number of Cases declared Recovered & Discharged 429004 61

Number of Death 5315 0

Number of Negative Cases 20729029 23068

Number of Positive cases 434552 27

A) Sample Testing 

Total Number of Samples Collected 21164976 22594

Total Number of Samples Tested 21163581 23095

COVID-19 BULLETIN - JHARKHAND

Data as on 07.03.2022 at 9.00 PM

 

(I) Status of Sample Testing of Suspects & COVID-19 Cases 

Activity
Cumulative till 

Yesterday
Today Status



Doses 
Administered

HCWs 1st Dose 2,08,383
2nd Dose 1,90,378

Precaution Dose 66,438
FLWs 1st Dose 3,66,013

2nd Dose 3,31,068
Precaution Dose 86,134

Age Group 15-18 1st Dose 12,90,952
2nd Dose 5,32,493

Age Group 18-44 1st Dose 1,37,23,621
2nd Dose 87,26,888

Age Group 45-59 1st Dose 41,60,379
2nd Dose 31,00,532

Age Group 60+ 1st Dose 25,46,269
2nd Dose 18,54,336

Precaution Dose 80,904
Total : 3,72,64,788

Provisional Cummulative Vaccine Coverage - Generated 
On 07 Mar 09:30 PM



District Estimated 15-17 
Population

Dose1 Coverage for 
15-17 population 

% 1st Dose 15-17 
Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 15-17 
Population

Dose2 Coverage 
for 15-17 

population 

% 1st Dose 15-17 
Coverage w.r.t 

Estimated 15-17 
Population

Total Doses 
Adminstered in 

15-17 Age Group

Bokaro 149917 92866 62% 36098 24% 128964
Chatra 75810 40206 53% 12173 16% 52379
Deoghar 108463 46266 43% 14212 13% 60478
Dhanbad 195143 80218 41% 35380 18% 115598
Dumka 96059 51628 54% 18544 19% 70172
East Singhbhum 166751 110481 66% 58965 35% 169446
Garhwa 96157 53599 56% 19143 20% 72742
Giridih 177768 89492 50% 30466 17% 119958
Godda 95486 50556 53% 22592 24% 73148
Gumla 74526 53860 72% 27109 36% 80969
Hazaribagh 126085 71033 56% 30496 24% 101529
Jamtara 57503 21619 38% 7684 13% 29303
Khunti 38664 26405 68% 14027 36% 40432
Kodarma 52067 40159 77% 13183 25% 53342
Latehar 52846 34975 66% 17586 33% 52561
Lohardaga 33569 14902 44% 4846 14% 19748
Pakur 65454 26468 40% 10002 15% 36470
Palamu 141015 90052 64% 35034 25% 125086
Ramgarh 69018 34987 51% 14706 21% 49693
Ranchi 211845 113762 54% 46556 22% 160318
Sahibganj 83638 33644 40% 13110 16% 46754
Saraikela Kharsawan 77422 33439 43% 11999 15% 45438
Simdega 43585 29448 68% 13760 32% 43208
West Singhbhum 109209 50887 47% 24822 23% 75709

Jharkhand 23,98,000 12,90,952 54% 5,32,493 22% 18,23,445

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage 15-17 Age Group - Generated On 07 Mar 09:30 PM



Provisional COVID Vaccination Dose1 & Dose2 Coverage 18+ Age Group Generated On 07 Mar 09:30 PM

District Estimated 18+ 
Population

Dose1 Coverage for 
18+ population 

% 1st Dose 18+ 
Coverage w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Dose2 Coverage for 
18+ population 

% 2nd Dose 18+ 
Coverage w.r.t 
Estimated 18+ 

Population

Total Doses 
Administered

Bokaro 1445602 1463250 101% 899925 62% 2363175
Chatra 623877 608505 98% 363940 58% 972445
Deoghar 917474 914835 100% 608138 66% 1522973
Dhanbad 1708040 1527042 89% 1056034 62% 2583076
Dumka 847784 891699 105% 634993 75% 1526692
East Singhbhum 1553954 1633095 105% 1264854 81% 2897949
Garhwa 856513 791418 92% 475511 56% 1266929
Giridih 1358362 1349778 99% 875901 64% 2225679
Godda 763029 781651 102% 570327 75% 1351978
Gumla 664107 678156 102% 457234 69% 1135390
Hazaribagh 1190291 1066721 90% 754306 63% 1821027
Jamtara 508469 504917 99% 307259 60% 812176
Khunti 335425 387806 116% 300850 90% 688656
Kodarma 464020 445476 96% 269894 58% 715370
Latehar 453863 457871 101% 300237 66% 758108
Lohardaga 318931 311691 98% 199913 63% 511604
Pakur 578919 595062 103% 466142 81% 1061204
Palamu 1183675 1207561 102% 843068 71% 2050629
Ramgarh 679095 623690 92% 442533 65% 1066223
Ranchi 1997593 1979275 99% 1330221 67% 3309496
Sahibganj 729584 736566 101% 440277 60% 1176843
Saraikela Kharsawan 649267 652114 100% 432082 67% 1084196
Simdega 401125 389341 97% 320400 80% 709741
West Singhbhum 980492 1007145 103% 589163 60% 1596308

Jharkhand 2,12,09,491 2,10,04,665 99% 1,42,03,202 67% 3,52,07,867



Target 
HCW

Cummulative 
Coverage Cummulative % Target 

FLW
Cummulative 

Coverage Cummulative % Target 60+ 
Comorbid

Cummulative 
Coverage

Cummulative 
% Target Cummulative 

Coverage Cummulative %

Bokaro 12555 3689 29.38% 18498 5171 28% 40636 9360 23% 71689 18220 25%
Chatra 6005 1206 20.08% 9010 2296 25% 20549 732 4% 35564 4234 12%
Deoghar 8985 4492 49.99% 12292 2568 21% 29400 3320 11% 50677 10380 20%
Dhanbad 17829 4433 24.86% 20153 6535 32% 52895 8880 17% 90877 19848 22%
Dumka 7896 3905 49.46% 17817 2662 15% 26038 2000 8% 51751 8567 17%
East Singhbhum 16310 5400 33.11% 30644 8601 28% 45200 14980 33% 92154 28981 31%
Garhwa 5490 745 13.57% 20570 2158 10% 26064 933 4% 52124 3836 7%
Giridih 9715 3271 33.67% 13613 3301 24% 48186 2539 5% 71514 9111 13%
Godda 6871 2677 38.96% 9898 2389 24% 25882 2323 9% 42651 7389 17%
Gumla 7822 4395 56.19% 7586 2354 31% 20201 2529 13% 35609 9278 26%
Hazaribagh 10550 3176 30.10% 21724 4237 20% 34177 3309 10% 66451 10722 16%
Jamtara 4595 1511 32.88% 8243 477 6% 15587 1270 8% 28425 3258 11%
Khunti 2823 1722 61.00% 9120 4573 50% 10480 1245 12% 22423 7540 34%
Kodarma 3444 746 21.66% 4102 772 19% 14113 752 5% 21659 2270 10%
Latehar 4004 1412 35.26% 11469 3611 31% 14324 867 6% 29797 5890 20%
Lohardaga 2929 500 17.07% 5178 1451 28% 9099 547 6% 17206 2498 15%
Pakur 4244 1851 43.61% 8717 2517 29% 17742 758 4% 30703 5126 17%
Palamu 9669 2450 25.34% 12136 3419 28% 38223 3140 8% 60028 9009 15%
Ramgarh 7522 1685 22.40% 16080 3332 21% 18708 1725 9% 42310 6742 16%
Ranchi 33268 5506 16.55% 63860 15732 25% 57423 14216 25% 154551 35454 23%
Sahibganj 5025 855 17.01% 15548 1429 9% 22671 710 3% 43244 2994 7%
Saraikela Kharsawan 7119 1278 17.95% 9018 1412 16% 20986 1662 8% 37123 4352 12%
Simdega 3592 706 19.65% 9846 671 7% 11814 192 2% 25252 1569 6%
West Singhbhum 11396 8827 77.46% 13569 4466 33% 29602 2915 10% 54567 16208 30%

Jharkhand 2,09,658 66,438 31.69% 3,68,691 86,134 23% 6,50,000 80,904 12% 12,28,349 2,33,476 19.01%

Provisional COVID Precaution Dose Vaccination Coverage for HCW,FLW, 60+ Comorbid Group Generated On 07 Mar 09:30 PM

HCW,FLW and 60+ ComorbidHCW FLW 60+ Comorbid

District



Dose 1 Dose2 Dose 1 Dose2 HCW FLW 60+ Comorbid Total
Bokaro 92866 36098 1463250 899925 3689 5171 9360 18220 2510359
Chatra 40206 12173 608505 363940 1206 2296 732 4234 1029058
Deoghar 46266 14212 914835 608138 4492 2568 3320 10380 1593831
Dhanbad 80218 35380 1527042 1056034 4433 6535 8880 19848 2718522
Dumka 51628 18544 891699 634993 3905 2662 2000 8567 1605431
East Singhbhum 110481 58965 1633095 1264854 5400 8601 14980 28981 3096376
Garhwa 53599 19143 791418 475511 745 2158 933 3836 1343507
Giridih 89492 30466 1349778 875901 3271 3301 2539 9111 2354748
Godda 50556 22592 781651 570327 2677 2389 2323 7389 1432515
Gumla 53860 27109 678156 457234 4395 2354 2529 9278 1225637
Hazaribagh 71033 30496 1066721 754306 3176 4237 3309 10722 1933278
Jamtara 21619 7684 504917 307259 1511 477 1270 3258 844737
Khunti 26405 14027 387806 300850 1722 4573 1245 7540 736628
Kodarma 40159 13183 445476 269894 746 772 752 2270 770982
Latehar 34975 17586 457871 300237 1412 3611 867 5890 816559
Lohardaga 14902 4846 311691 199913 500 1451 547 2498 533850
Pakur 26468 10002 595062 466142 1851 2517 758 5126 1102800
Palamu 90052 35034 1207561 843068 2450 3419 3140 9009 2184724
Ramgarh 34987 14706 623690 442533 1685 3332 1725 6742 1122658
Ranchi 113762 46556 1979275 1330221 5506 15732 14216 35454 3505268
Sahibganj 33644 13110 736566 440277 855 1429 710 2994 1226591
Saraikela Kharsawan 33439 11999 652114 432082 1278 1412 1662 4352 1133986
Simdega 29448 13760 389341 320400 706 671 192 1569 754518
West Singhbhum 50887 24822 1007145 589163 8827 4466 2915 16208 1688225

Jharkhand 12,90,952 5,32,493 2,10,04,665 1,42,03,202 66,438 86,134 80,904 2,33,476 3,72,64,788

18+ Age GroupDistrict

Provisional COVID Vaccination Coverage Over All - Generated On 07 Mar 09:30 PM

Precaution Dose Total Doses 
Administered

15-17 Age Group


